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BEFORE THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

 
In Re: Petition to establish a generic docket  
to investigate and adjust rates for 2018 tax savings,   DOCKET NO. 20180013-PU 
by Office of Public Counsel. 
  

 
NOTICE OF SERVICE OF CENTRAL SUMTER UTILITY COMPANY, LLC’S 

DISCOVERY RESPONSES  
 

Central Sumter Utility Company, LLC, by and through its undersigned counsel, hereby 

notices serving responses to OPC’s 1st Interrogatories (Nos. 1-7) and OPC’s 1st Request for 

Production of Documents (Nos. 1-2). 

 

  
 
      Respectfully submitted this 23rd day of January,  
      2018. 
            

     FRIEDMAN & FRIEDMAN, P.A. 
     766 North Sun Drive, Suite 4030 
     Lake Mary, FL 32746 
     Telephone:  (407) 830-6331 
     Fax:    (407) 878-2178 
     mfriedman@ff-attorneys.com 
 
     /s/ Martin S. Friedman   
     Martin S. Friedman, Esquire 
     For the Firm 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

 I HEREBY CERTIFY that a true and correct copy of the foregoing has been furnished 

by electronic mail on this 23rd day of January 2018, to the following: 

Jessica Cano/Kevin I.C. Donaldson 
Florida Power and Light Company 
700 Universe Blvd 
Juno Beach, FL 33418 
jessica_cano@fpl.com 
Kevin.Donaldson@fpl.com 
 

Matthew R. Bernier 
Duke Energy Florida. 
106  East College Ave, Suite 800 
Tallahassee, FL 32301-7740 
matthew.bernier@duke-energy.com 
 

Suzanne Brownless 
Florida Public Service Commission 
2540 Shumard Oak Blvd. 
Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850 
sbrownle@psc.state.fl.us 
 

J. Michael Walls/Blaise N. Gamba 
Carlton Fields Law Firm 
P.O. Box 3239  
Tampa, FL 33601-3239 
mwalls@CFJBLaw.com 
 

Russell A. Badders/Steven R. Griffin 
Beggs Law Firm  
P.O. Box 12950 
Pensacola FL 32591 
srg@beggslane.com 
rab@beggslane.com 
 

Kenneth Hoffman 
Florida Power & Light Company 
215 South Monroe St., Suite 810 
Tallahassee, FL 32301-1859 
ken.hoffman@fpl.com 
 

Rhonda J. Alexander/ Jeffrey A. Stone 
Gulf Power Company 
One Energy Place 
Pensacola FL 32520 
rjalexad@southernco.com 
jastone@southernco.com 
 

Ms. Paula K. Brown 
Regulatory Affairs 
Tampa Electric Company 
P. O. Box 111 
Tampa FL 33601-0111 
regdept@tecoenergy.com 
  
 

Dianne M. Triplett 
Duke Energy Florida 
299 First Avenue North 
St. Petersburg, FL 33701 
dianne.triplett@duke-energy.com 
 

James D. Beasley/J. Jeffry Wahlen 
Ausley McMullen 
P.O. Box 391 
Tallahassee, FL 32302 
jbeasley@ausley.com 
jwahlen@ausley.com 
 
 

Jerry H. Melendy, Jr. 
Sebring Gas System, Inc. 
3515 Highway 27 South 
Sebring FL 33870-5452 
jmelendy@floridasbestgas.com  

Ansley Watson, Jr. 
Andrew M. Brown 
MacFarlane, Ferguson & McMullen 
Law Firm 
P.O. Box 1531 
Tampa, FL 
ab@macfar.com 
aw@macfar.com 
 

Carolyn Bermudez 
Florida City Gas  
4045 N.W. 97th Avenue 
Doral FL 33178 
(305) 835-3606 
cbermude@southernco.com 
 

Mr. Mike Cassel 
FPUC/Indiantown/Fort 
Meade/Chesapeake 
1750 S.W. 14th Street, Suite 200 
Fernandina Beach FL 32034-3052 
mcassel@fpuc.com 
 

Paula Brown/Kandi M. Floyd 
Regulatory Affairs 
Peoples Gas System 
P. O. Box 111 
Tampa FL 33601-0111 
regdept@tecoenergy.com 
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  /s/ Martin S. Friedman     
  Martin S. Friedman       

Beth Keating/Gregory M. Munson 
Gunster Law Firm 
215 South Monroe Street, Suite 601 
Tallahassee FL 32301-1839 
bkeating@gunster.com 
gmunson@gunster.com 

J.R. Kelly 
Public Counsel 
Virginia Ponder  
Associate Public Counsel 
Office of Public Counsel 
c/o The Florida Legislature  
111 West Madison Street, Room 812  
Tallahassee, FL 32399   
ponder.virginia@leg.state.fl.us 
      

Paula M. Sparkman 
Messer Law Firm 
2618 Centennial Place 
Tallahassee FL 32308 
psparkman@lawfla.com 
 

Mr. Andy Shoaf 
St. Joe Natural Gas Company, Inc. 
P. O. Box 549 
Port St. Joe FL 32457-0549 
andy@stjoegas.com  

Gene D. Brown 
Water Management Services, Inc. 
250 John Knox Road, #4 Tallahassee, FL 
32303-4234 
gdb5@comcast.net   

John Hoy/Patrick Flynn 
Utilities, Inc. of Florida 
200 Weathersfield Avenue 
Altamonte Springs, FL 32714-4099 
jphoy@uiwater.com 
pcflynn@uiwater.com 
 

David W. Swor 
Forest Utilities, Inc.   
6000 Forest Blvd.  
Fort Myers, FL 33908-4319   
forestu@aol.com    

Sherlock Gillet 
Peoples Water Service Company of 
Florida, Inc. 
409 Washington Avenue, Suite 310 
Towson MD 21204 
sgillet@peopleswater.net 
 

F. Marshall Deterding 
Sundstrom & Mindlin, LLP 
2548 Blairstone Pines Drive 
Tallahassee FL 32301 
mdeterding@sfflaw.com 
 

Jeffrey S. Leslie 
Indiantown Company, Inc. 
P. O. Box 397  
Indiantown, FL 34956-0397   
jeffl@itstelecom.net   

Christopher Johnson  
K W Resort Utilities Corp. 
6630 Front Street,  
Key West, FL 33040 
chriskw@bellsouth.net   

Barton W. Smith 
Smith Hawks, PL 
138 Simonton Street  
Key West, FL 33040 
bart@smithhawks.com 

Tim Thompson 
Marion Utilities, Inc. 
710 N.E. 30th Avenue 
Ocala, FL 34470-6460  
marionutl@aol.com  

Mark S. Daday 
Ni Florida, LLC  
P. O. Box 290910  
Columbia, SC 29228-0016   
mdaday@niamerica.com   

Kenneth Pratt,  
Pluris Wedgefield, Inc.   
2100 McKinney Avenue, Suite 1550 
Dallas, TX 75201-6982   
info@plurisusa.com 

William J. Deas 
Southlake Utilities, Inc.   
2215 River Blvd.  
Jacksonville, FL 32204-4647   
wjdeaspa@bellsouth.net   

Dewayne Christmas 
Sunshine Utilities of Central Florida, 
Inc. 
10230 E. Highway 25  
Belleview, FL 34420-5531   
SunshineUtl@aol.com   
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